## **NEWS RELEASE**



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010
For further information, contact:
Debbie Weyker, Vice President - Marketing
Phone: (920) 652-3274
dweyker@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Bank First Decreases Prime Rate**

MANITOWOC, Wis, August 6, 2019 -- Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>), the subsidiary of Bank First Corporation, announced today it has decreased the bank's prime rate from 5.50 percent to 5.25 percent, effective August 6, 2019.

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 23 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services to banks in the Midwest. The Company employs approximately 279 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.1 billion. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.